NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Clerk of the Board or County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2720 Gateway 92507	of Supervisors Drive, Riverside, CA	FROM:	Public Agency/Lead Agency: Riverside County Transportation Commission Address: 4080 Lemon Street, 3rd Floor, Riverside, CA 92501 Contact: Mark Lancaster, Project Manager Phone: (951) 787-7141				
P. O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 9581 1400 Tenth Street (ov							
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of I Code.	Determination in Comp	liance with S	ection 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources				
State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted to SCH):		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	FILED/POSTED				
2004111103			County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder				
Project Title: Mid County Parkway (I	MCP)		E-202000100 01/31/2020 03:53 PM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 2				
Project Applicant: Riverside County 7	ransportation Commis	sion	Removed: By: Deputy				
			h a map showing project site (preferably a attached map. Interstate 215 Placentia				
General Project Location (City and/or	County): Riverside Co	unty					
and Final Section 4(f) Evaluation for t prepared and approved regarding som- was prepared and approved regarding including slightly adjusted ramp align.	he MCP Project was re e minor modifications t minor design refinement ments, designation of b age basins, addition of inements to the MCP h	corded. In Ju to the MCP. I nts to the MC ike lanes, rem new traffic si ave been pro					
	ce from the Public Age	ency as part o	applicant, any other person undertaking an f the project, and any person receiving a lease, ncy as part of the project.				
Riverside County Transportation Com	mission						

projec		This is to advise that the (Lead Agency or January 29, 2020 and has made the following dete		consible Agency) has approved the above described ons regarding the above described project:		
1.		The project modifications will have a significant effect on the environment.				
×		The project modifications will NOT have a significant effect on the environment.				
2.		An Environmental Impact Report was previously prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.				
		A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.				
		A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.				
3.		Mitigation measures were previously made a condition of the approval of the project.				
		Mitigation measures were NOT made a condition of the approval of the project.				
4.		A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was previously adopted for this project.				
		A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was NOT adopted for this project.				
5.		A Statement of Overriding Considerations was previously adopted for this project.				
		A Statement of Overriding Considerations was NOT adopted for this project.				
6.		Findings were previously made pursuant to the pro	visions	of CEQA.		
		Findings were NOT made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
	This certifies that the Final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Nega Declaration, is available to the general public at the following location(s):					
		Custodian: Mark Lancaster, Project Manager		Location: 4080 Lemon Street, 3rd Floor, Riverside, CA 92501		
Date: 1-29-2020		Made Janutu Signature:				
Date	Date Received for Filing: FEB 0 4 2020		PROSECT MANAGER Title:			
	S	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.



Limit of Striping and Surfacing

Advanced Signage

MCP Project Footprint (Right-of-Way)

Suggested Areas to Add to Impact

New Impacts from I-215/Placentia Interchange (Permanent Impacts)

SOURCE: Bing (2015); TYLin (3/20/2017, 5/22/2018, 11/12/2019); LSA (7/2014, 9/2014, 8/2018, 11/2019)





I-215/Placentia Avenue Interchange Project Areas of New Impact PM: R27.9 through R32.8 EA: 0F321



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	Receipt #:	20-37298
State Clearingh	ouse # (if applicable):	2004111103
Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	Date:	01/31/2020
County Agency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	Document No: E-2	02000100
Project Title: MID COUNTY PARKWAY (MCP)		
Project Applicant Name: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION	Phone Number: (95	1) 787-7141
Project Applicant Address: 4080 LEMON STREET, 3RD FLOOR RIVERSIDE,	CALIFORNIA 92501	
Project Applicant: LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report □ Negative Declaration □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs □ County Administration Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination (Form Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)	Attached)) otal Received	\$0.00
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	Deputy	-
Notes:		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

Notes:

State Clearinghouse # (if applicable): Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 04/08/2015 Document No: 201500250 County Agency of Filing: Riverside Project Title: MID COUNTY PARKWAY (MCP) Project Applicant Name: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION Phone Number: 951-787-7141 Project Applicant Address: 4080 LEMON STREET, 3RD FLOOR RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 Project Applicant: Local Public Agency CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report 3069.75 Megative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs X County Administration Fee \$50.00 Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)) Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption) 3119.75 Total Received Signature and title of person receiving payment:

Receipt #: 201500250



CARLSBAD
FRESNO
IRVINE
LOS ANGELES
PALM SPRINGS
POINT RICHMOND
RIVERSIDE
ROSEVILLE
SAN LUIS OBISPO

TRANSMITTAL

	te Clearinghou			DATE:	Jan	January 31, 2020			
	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street			☐ For '	Your	REVIEW	☑ FOR YOUR FILES		
Sacramento, CA 95814			□ A⊤ Y	☐ AT YOUR REQUEST ☐ FOR YOUR INFORMATION					
				☐ For '	YOUR	A P P R O V A L	☐ DISTRIBUTION		
Mid County Daylous				SUBJECT	Subject: Notice of Determination for Addendu to the Final Mid County Parkway EIR				
PROJECT: Mid County Parkway PROJECT NUMBER: TYL1701				-			,		
PROJECT N	UMBER: I	TLI701		-					
ITEMS BELO	W ARE TRANSM	MITTED:							
	WITH								
☐ UNDE	R SEPARATE CO	VER							
□ VIA:									
DATE		COPIES	DESCRI	PTION					
January 20	20	1	Notice	of Determination					
January 20	20	1	County	of River	side E	nvironmen	tal Filing Receipt		
	lik .	,							
GENERAL RE									
GENERAL KE	IN A K K S :								
						•	is hereby providing a copy of	of	
							he Mid County Parkway		
Project. Th	e NOD was file	d with the Rive	rside Cou	unty Cler	k on J	anuary 31,	2020.		
COPIES TO:		aster, RCTC							
BY:	Janet Danl	ker, LSA							